## United Way of Paducah-McCracken County Trivia Questions



1.	a. <b>b.</b> c.	2018 campaign year, the United Way of Paducah-McCracken County raised: \$750,500 \$826,242 \$806,356 None of the above
2.	comm a. b. c.	nited Way of Paducah-McCracken County improves which focus areas in our local unity:  Education Income Health All of the above
3.	<b>a.</b> b. c.	nited Way has been a part of Paducah McCracken County for years.  84  90  70  65

4. This year during the United Way of Paducah-McCracken County's annual day of community service 500 volunteers completed 45 projects at 26 local non-profit

agencies. This day is called:

a. Community Impact Dayb. Project United Dayc. LIVE UNITED Dayd. United Way Day

5.	United Way of Paducah-McCracken County Reading PALS volunteer hour/s a week at local city and county schools to read with students and eat lunch with them.  a. 1 hour b. 2 hours c. 3 hours d. 4 hours
6.	In the 2018-2019 campaign year, the United Way of Paducah-McCracken County allocated funds that are projected to improve local lives.  a. 30,109  b. 25,869  c. 35,477  d. 15,087
7.	In 2018, the United Way of Paducah-McCracken County's Stuff the Bus school supply drive collected enough school supplies for:  a. 800 families  b. 750 families  c. 1,300 families  d. 690 families
8.	The United Way of Paducah-McCracken County's #1 source of donations comes from:  a. Corporate donations  b. Leadership donors (individuals giving \$1,000 or more a year)  c. Residential donors  d. Workplace payroll deductions
9.	The United Way of Paducah-McCracken County conducted a 1-year poverty study of our local community. From that study, 6 focus areas have set goals to drastically improve our poverty rates over a time of 10 years. This initiative is called:  a. Impact Poverty  b. Focus on Families c. LIVE UNITED-Reduce Poverty d. None of the above

10. United	d Way of Paducah-McCracken County is our community's only volunteer clearing
house	. The volunteer website for access to volunteer opportunities in our community is
called	
a.	Volunteer United
b.	Volunteer Paducah
C.	Paducah Serves
d.	Serve Paducah

- 11. The United Way of Paducah-McCracken County had \_\_\_\_\_ local partner agencies.
  - a. 15
  - b. 16
  - c. 17
  - d. 18
- 12. The United Way of Paducah-McCracken County utilizes which of the following online sources for information:
  - a. Website
  - b. Facebook
  - c. Twitter
  - d. Instagram
  - e. Snapchat
  - f. All of the Above
- 13. You can support the United Way of Paducah-McCracken County by:
  - a. Giving financially
  - b. Volunteering
  - c. Advocating
  - d. All of the above
- 14. The United Way of Paducah-McCracken County has which of the following events annually:
  - a. Elimination Dinner
  - b. Paducah Professional Women, Power of the Purse
  - c. Stuff the bus
  - d. All of the above

- 15. Funds raised annually by the United Way Paducah-McCracken County are allocated to local partner agencies by a committee made up of United Way donors. This committee is called:
  - a. Community Investment
  - b. United Way Allocations Committee
  - c. LIVE UNITED Investments
  - d. Community Cares